
ORDER OF WORSHIP 
May 5, 2019 

 
PRELUDE       Variations Of A Mighty Fortress     Martin Luther/ 
              James Bentyn 
 
WELCOME 
NEWS OF THE CHURCH 
 
*GREETING TIME 
 
*CALL TO WORSHIP 
Let us do right and seek justice 
     WE WILL DEFEND THE OPPRESSED 
We will take up the cause of the fatherless 
     AND PLEAD THE CASE OF THE WIDOW. 
 
*HYMN              “God of Grace and God of Glory”  (vs 1 & 4)           #577 
               “I Am Thine O Lord”  (vs 1 & 2)                             #419 
 
OPENING PRAYER 
O GOD FROM WHOM EVERY GIFT DERIVES, WE GATHER TO WORSHIP YOU 
THIS DAY. YOU ARE AN AWESOME GOD, GREATER THAN OUR COMPREHEN-
SION OR OUR IMAGINATION. YOU ARE BEYOND ANY WORD WE COULD EVER 
USE TO DESCRIBE YOU. AND YET, THROUGH JESUS, WE KNOW THE INTIMACY 
OF YOUR VAST LOVE. WE CONFIDENTLY APPROACH THE THRONE OF GRACE 
ON THIS MISSION  SUNDAY TO ASK FOR YOUR POWER AND LOVE AS WE 
REACH OUT TO THOSE IN EED AROUND THE WORLD. IN JESUS’ NAME WE 
PRAY, AMEN. 
 
Hymn (8:15)     “ Lord, Speak To Me”  (vs 3, 4 & 5)                 #463 

 
CHILDREN’S MESSAGE (11:00) 
 
SPECIAL MISSION RECOGNITION (11:00)        United Methodist Women 
 
PRAYERS AND CONCERNS 

Sharing Our Joys and Concerns 
Pastoral Prayer and Lord’s Prayer   

                                         
PRESENTATION OF OFFERING 

Offertory     “Consecration, Op. 13  L. V. Beethoven         
*Doxology                 
*Prayer of Dedication 
 

ANTHEM                 “Here I Am Lord” 
 
SCRIPTURE READING                  Acts 1:1-9            Janet North (8:15) 
                                                                           Jeff Kress (11:00) 
 
SERMON          “Witness”            Pastor Kevin Jobe 
 
GUEST SPEAKER   Henderson Settlement       Dave Meyers 
              International Friendships              Pat Durst 
  
*HYMN                     “Forward Through The Ages”           #555 
  
*CLOSING PRAYER       
 
*POSTLUDE      “Savior, Again To The Dear Name We Raise” Edward Hopkins 
        
* Please Stand 
CONGREGATIONAL RESPONSE         
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    Welcome!      

We rejoice that you are worshiping with us this morning!      

 Child care is available at 9:30am and 11:00am in the nursery located off the lobby. A 
private area is available for nursing mothers. 

 Activity packets for children are available at the back of the sanctuary. 

 Coffee and refreshments are available in the coffee bar area in the lobby.  Relax and 
enjoy a time of fellowship! 

 Sunday School is available at 9:30am for children age 4 to grade 6 in our  Education 
Wing, which is down the hallway past Fellowship Hall and up the stairs. Youth have 
Sunday School at 9:30am in the Youth Room on the 2nd floor.  

 Following the children’s message at the 11:00am service, children age 4 to grade 6 can 
follow the Children’s Ministry Director out of the sanctuary to  participate in Children’s 
Church. Children return to the sanctuary during the  last hymn. 

 Communion is served on the first Sunday of the month. Communion is open  to all who 
wish to partake (children will return at this time to partake.) Grape juice is served. Glu-
ten-free bread is also available. 

 
Check us out on Facebook!     

              CHURCH STAFF 

Ann Wurster      Senior Pastor     annwurster@sharonvilleumc.org 

Margie Manny  Office Administrator   margiemanny@sharonvilleumc.org 

Vicki Beeman  Database/Bookkeeper   vickibeeman@sharonvilleumc.org 

Morgan Rose  Christian Education/Youth Minister morganrose@sharonvilleumc.org 

Melissa Subit  Children’s Ministry   melissasubit@sharonvilleumc.org 

Allison Casto  Children’s Ministry   allisoncasto@sharonvilleumc.org 

Kevin Hardman  Praise Team Leader   kevinhardman@sharonvilleumc.org 

Sara Potts  Chancel Choir Director   sarapotts@sharonvilleumc.org 

Jeffrey Deaton  Sanctuary Musician    Jeffrey - Deaton@hotmail.com 

Michael Turner  Hymn Leader 

Jessica Calvert  Nursery Supervisor 

Joe Gifford  Facility Superintendent 

Ernest Pace  Pre School Custodian 

Christine Meade SUMC Pre-School Director 


